# 05715/2002 <u>16</u>:37 Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

### **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H02000139285 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name

: ROGERS, BOWERS, DEMPSEY AND PALADINO

Account Number : I20010000034

: (561)655-8980

Fax Number

: (561)655-9480

## FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### REYNOLDS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	-05 4
Estimated Charge	\$1,837.50

Electropic Filing Manu.

Comorate Filing

Bublic Accord Help

2614100005004

#### ROGERS, BOWERS, DEMPSEY AND PALADINO

ATTORNEYS

FLAGLER CENTER TOWER BOS SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE SUITE (330

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

ROSERT O. ROGERS DAVID E. BOWERS W. GLENN DEMPSEY RICHARD PALADINO ALLISON ROGERS HAFT

May 17, 2002

Telephone (561) 655-8980 TELECOPIER (56!) 655-9480

#### **VIA FAX**

Ms. Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

5616559480

In re: Certificate of Limited Partnership ("Certificate") for the

Reynolds Family Limited Partnership ("Partnership")

Fax Audit Number: H02000139285

Dear Ms Cushing:

In accordance with your enclosed letter dated May 16, 2002 and our telephone conversation today, please find enclosed a revised Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Reynolds Family Limited Partnership. The Partnership was originally named the Reynolds Limited Partnership but your letter indicated that such name was notdistinguishable from the name of another entity on file with your office. Accordingly, in accordance with your instructions, we have revised the name of the entity (with the consent of the General and Limited Partners) to the Reynolds Family Limited Partnership and are submitting it on the previously filed form with the same fax audit number.

Please file the Certificate as of today's date. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ROGERS, BOWERS, DEMPSEY AND PALADINO

Richard Paladino

RP:jiw Enclosure - a/s



May 16, 2002

ROGERS BOWERS DEMPSEY AND PALADINO 505 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE, SUITE 1330 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: REYNOLDS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

REF: W02000014138

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The limited partnership name designated in the document is not available since it is the same as, or not distinguishable from the name of another entity on file with this office. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all the appropriate places.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H02000139285 Letter Number: 002A00031200

D2 P27 17 PM I2: 03
SEURLIARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

Reynolds Family Limited Partnership

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### OF THE

#### REYNOLDS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the limited partnership is the "REYNOLDS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP." The address of the partnership is 529 South Flagler Drive, #GPH4, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

#### ARTICLE II - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the limited partnership is:

Richard Paladino, Esquire Rogers, Bowers, Dempsey and Paladino, P.A. 505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1330 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Written acceptance of the Registered Agent is attached at the end of this Certificate.

#### ARTICLE III - GENERAL PARTNER

The name and address of the general partner of the limited partnership is:

Reynolds, LLC LOQUOO c/o John M. Reynolds, III, Co-Manager Joan L. Reynolds, Co-Manager 529 South Flagler Drive, #GPH4 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

E02000139285 9

## ARTICLE IV - DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2065.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership of the REYNOLDS

FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP was executed this day of May, 2002, by
the undersigned general partner of the limited partnership. By such execution, the
general partner whose signature is set forth below hereby affirms, under penalties of
perjury, that the facts stated herein are true to the best of its knowledge and belief.

REYNOLDS, LLC
a Florida limited liability company

John M. Reynolds, III, Co-Manager

By: following Co-Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of May 2002, by JOHN M. REYNOLDS, III and JOAN L. REYNOLDS, who are the Co-Managers of the REYNOLDS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the General

-2-

H02000139285 9

Partner of the REYNOLDS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, and who are either personally known to me or who have produced their drivers licenses as identification.

dtary Public, State of Flor

My Commission Expires

UZ 1927 17 PHI2: 05

H02000139285 9

### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

The REYNOLDS Family Limited Partnership, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in its Certificate of Limited Partnership in the City of West Palm Beach, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, has named RICHARD PALADINO whose address is Rogers, Bowers, Dempsey and Paladino, 505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1330, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named as the registered agent for the above limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of laws of the State of Florida relative to keeping open said office.

Dated: May 15, 2002

DICHADD DALADING

..A..

H02000139285 9

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS REYNOLDS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of the Reynolds Family Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contribution to date of the limited partners is \$ 99-00

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners totals over \$250,000.

Signed this 14 11 day of May, 2002.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

By: Reynolds, LLC General Partner

y/John M. Reynolds, III

Co-Manager

By: Joan L. Reynolds

Co-Manager

02 MAY 17 PM 12: 05
SECRETARY OF STATE
FALL AHASSEF, FLORID.